The mutation entry for the same has 

been mutated vide mutation no. 5146, dated: 23 .01 .2023. 

C. The owner has developed a residential cum commercial project 

on the Said Land, known as “RATNAM OPAL”, comprising 2 

(two) building Blocks namely A and B , having total 102 ( One 

Hundred Two) residential flats, on First to Thirteenth Floor and 

18 (Eighteen) commercial shops, on Ground Floor. The plans, 

specification, design and detailed drawings for the same have 

been prepared by, the owner himself. 

D. The Owner has submitted the building plans to the Ahmedabad